003366 APR. Department of State Florida Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H040000691623)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

x : (8)	50)205-038	31	
			to a sh
iame : CÒì	RPORATION	SERVICE	COMPANY/ACT
humber : 124	000000195	5	
: (8	50)521-100	00	
r : (8)	50)558-157	5	
	.*	•	
	ame : (8) Ame : COI Aumber : 12(: (8)	ame : CORPORATION number : 120000000195 : (850)521-100	ame : (850)205-0381 ame : CORPORATION SERVICE humber : 120000000195 : (850)521-1000 ar : (850)558-1575

FLORIDA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

OLD FLORIDA VILLAGE OF WILTON MANORS HOMEOWNERS

ASSOCIATI	ON, INC
Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu.

Corporate Filing

N N N **Bublic Access Help**

4/1/2004 1 Hala

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

NO. 339 P. 2/5 804000059162 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

OLD FLORIDA VILLAGE OF WILTON MANORS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. a Florida corporation not for profit

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of this corporation shall be OLD FLORIDA VILLAGE OF WILTON MANORS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

ARTICLE II - Nature of Business

This corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, including specifically that permitted by Chapter 617, Florida Statutes; provided this corporation may not engage in any activity for profit and must dispose of all funds on a yearly basis. The purpose of his corporation is to own, manage and control the property owned by the Association, including but not limited to collecting dues, special assessments from unit owners and making disbursements to service providers all as set forth in the Declaration of Restrictive Covenants.

ARTICLE III - Qualifications of Members

The member must be an owner of one of 18 units known as OLD FLORIDA V.	ILLAGE (<u>)F</u>	
WILTON MANORS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.		₽ ₽	
· ·			

ARTICLE IV - Term of Existence

The term of this corporation is perpetual.

1

ARTICLE V - Subscribers

The names and addresses of the Incorporators of these Articles of Incorporation are:

NAME	ADDRESS
C. GLENN LEONARD	1995 East Oakland Park Blvd, Suite 105 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33306
CAROL BARTEL	1995 East Oakland Park Blvd, Suite 105 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33306
MARIANNE BENEDETTO	1995 East Oakland Park Bivd, Suite 105 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33306

بو يتعري .

- 20

PH 2:

.

ARTICLE VI - Officers

The affairs of the Association shall be administered by the officers named in these Articles of Incorporation until they are removed or their successors are elected. Officers shall serve annual terms and will be elected in December of each year from the general membership. The names and addresses of the officers who shall serve until their successors are elected are as follows:

President	C. GLENN LEONARD*
Vice President	C. GLENN LEONARD*
Secretary/Treasurer	C. GLENN LEONARD*
All at 1995 E. Oakland Park Boulevard	i, Suite 105, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33306

ARTICLE VII - Directors

The Directors are to be elected in conformity with the method as set forth in the By-Laws to the articles of incorporation. The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors shall be 3. The names and addresses of each person serving on the initial Board of Directors are as follows:

NAME	ADDRESS
C. GLENN LEONARD	1995 Bast Oakland Park Blvd, Suite 105 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33306
CAROL BARTEL	1995 East Oakland Park Bivd, Suite 105 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33306
MARIANNE BENEDETTO	1995 East Oakland Park Blvd, Suite 105 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33306

The By-Laws of the Association shall be adopted by the Board of Directors named herein, and may be altered, amended or rescinded in the manner provided for in the By-Laws.

ARTICLE IX - Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation may be altered or amended by the affirmative vote of three-fourths of the membership, upon the approval by the President and the Secretary affixing the seal thereto, and the same being recorded with the Secretary of State's Office.

ARTICLE X - Provisions for Resulation of Business and Conduct of Affairs of this Corporation

I. The initial Principal Office of this corporation shall be 101 S.E. 21st Street, Fort Landerdale, Florida 33316. The initial Registered Agent of this corporation shall be C. GLENN LEONARD, 1995 East Oakland Park Blvd, Suite 105, Fort Landerdale, Florida 33306.

2.

NO. 339 NO-000009162

ARTICLE XI. Principal Office

The principal office and mailing address of the corporation is: Old Florida Village of Wilton Manors Homeowners Association, Inc., 101 S.E. 21st Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316.

WE, the undersigned, being the original incorporators of the foregoing corporation, do hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the proposed Articles of Incorporation of OLD FLORIDA VILLAGE OF WILTON MANORS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida non-profit corporation, and we hereby declare and certify that the facts herein stated are true.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this day in the next above named State and County, before me, an officer duly authorized and acting, personally appeared, C. GLENN LEONARD, CAROL BARTEL, and MARIANNE BENEDETTO, to me well known, and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged then and there before me that they executed said instrument for the purposes and reasons set out therein.

) SS.

1

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 1/ day of Notary Public Gus H. Carratt My Commission Expires: Conversion #DD171332 Expires: Dec 12, 2006 Bonded When Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc. CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: OLD FLORIDA VILLAGE OF WILTON MANORS

_ 3.

APR. 1. 2004 11:26AM CORPORATION SVC CO

NO. 33900 P. 5/52 3

HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.,

2. The name and address of the registered agent is:

C. GLENN LEONARD 1995 East Oakland Park Blvd, Suite 105 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33306

Having been n amed as registered a gent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Ч.

Signature

S:\WP51\CGL\O'old florida village of willon manors homenwhere association, inc 2

₽ ₽ + APR - I PH 2: